## Seattle School District #1 Board Resolution



## **Resolution No. 2020/21-20**

A **RESOLUTION** of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington certifying the proposed Kimball ES, Northgate ES, Viewlands ES, Lincoln HS, Rainier Beach HS and the Van Asselt School BEX V Capital Levy projects will be completed according to the purposes for which state funding assistance is being provided.

**WHEREAS,** the Kimball ES, Northgate ES, Viewlands ES, Lincoln HS, Rainier Beach HS and the Van Asselt School projects qualify for state funding assistance; and

**WHEREAS,** the State Board of Education, pursuant to WAC 392-344-130, states: "...payment shall be made after receipt of written certification by the school board of directors that the school facility project authorized for state funding assistance has been or will be completed according to the purposes for which state funding assistance is provided;" and

**WHEREAS,** a resolution certifying the project will be completed must be on file with the Office of the Superintendent of Public Instruction before state funds can be disbursed;

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT

**RESOLVED**, that the Seattle School Board of Directors, in accordance with the provisions in WAC 392-344-130, certifies that the construction of the Kimball ES, Northgate ES, Viewlands ES, Lincoln HS, Rainier Beach HS and the Van Asselt School projects will be completed according to the purposes for which the state funding assistance is being provided; and therefore be it further

**RESOLVED**, that duly certified copies of this resolution shall be presented to the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction.

ADOPTED, this 7 day of April, 2021

handrand by Hampson, President ine - Smith

Lisa Riveray Smith, Member-at-Large

R

1B04DCFD0E415 Erin Dury

iskah

1585754077 Liza Rankin

Brandon Ky, Hersey, Vice President

Zachary DeWolf

Director Leslie S. Harris

Leslie Harris Docusigned by:

Denise Juneau

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Denise Juneau, Superintendent Secretary, Board of Directors Seattle School District No. 1 King County, WA DocuSign Envelope ID: 95CFE266-6316-4134-ACB7-F3FAAFC0A212